A
6
D
A
TE
R
E
V
R
EV
IS
IO
N
S
C
H
A
N
G
E
B
C
H
N
G
C
H
C
K
5 4
C
D
6 5 4
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
ALL DIMENSIONS FOR REFERENCE ONLY
Phone: 973 560-0019      Whippany, New Jersey       Fax: 973 560-0076
3
DRAWN
CHECK
APPR
 BY
 BY
 BY
DATE:
DATE:
DATE:
2
NTSSCALE:
SIZE:
PART #:
A
PART:
A
1
REV:
B
3 2
C
D
1
TOLERANCE
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
X     ±     1
X.X     ±     0.4
X.XX     ±     0.20
A
P
P
R
1 of 1
SHEET
IEC 60320 C14 APPL. INLET; PCB TERMINALS,
9.7mm FOOTPRINT, SIDE FLANGE
PD-42R65-9.7
A
SLS 8/10/98
LH 10/16/98
AH 10/16/98
MATERIAL AND FINISH:
Insulator: Nylon, color black, UL-94V-2 rated
Contacts: Bronze, Nickel plated
Terminals: Bronze, Tin plated
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
Current rating: 10 A
Voltage rating: 250 VAC
Current rating: 15 A
Voltage rating: 250 VAC
Contact resistance: 30 mohm max.
Insulation resistance: 1000 Mohm min. at 500
VDC
Dielectric withstanding voltage: 2000 VAC for
one minute
9.1
50.0
3X 4.0±0.1
40.0
3X 2.00±0.05
24.0+0.5
28.0
2X Ø3.4
4.0±0.5
4.00
16.0+0.5
16.00±0.15
3X 1.2
9.1
45°3.00
17.00
0.80 TYP.
22.00
RECOMMENDED
PANEL CUTOUT
40.00
30.5+0.1
8.7±0.2
2X Ø3.4
2X Ø3.6
22.5+0.1
20.3+0.5
40.0
30.0±0.1
9.7
9.1
9.1
40.00
3X Ø1.8
2X Ø3.4
RECOMMENDED
PCB LAY0UT (TOP VIEW)
FRONT OF CONN
8.75
9.7
4X R5
N
EUR
EMA
D D  E
V
A
11
/2
0/
01
R
E
V
IS
E
D
 /
U
P
D
A
TE
D
G
Q
TD
P
B
Paul
Highlight
Paul
Highlight
Paul
Highlight